Tariff No.	8				3 Revised Pa	ge No. 2
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Columbia I	River Dispos	sal, Inc. G-48		
	Trade Name(s)  All pages contained i tariff and/or any supp	n this tariff are listed bolements to the tariff listed boefore, the issue date of	CHECK selow in consisted on this page.  Page Number  23  24  25  26  27  28  29  30  31  32  33  34	SHEET Secutive order. Dage have issu "O" in the rev  Current Revision 3 3 1 0 1 0 1 1 3 3 1 Last Page	e dates that are ision column	Current Revision
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
•	March 26, 2018				Effective Date:	May 10, 2018
Docket No.	TG	·	Official Use		_ By:	

Tariff No. 8				3	Revised Pa	age No.	18
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Columbia Riv	er Dispo	osal, Inc. G-4	18			
	Item 55 Over-size	d or Ove	r-weight Ca	ns or Units			
The company reserves the right to or micro-mini-can) which, upon re						Э.	
or the top is unable t	eeds the size and/or limi o be closed, but the com nal charges will apply.						
	\$4.86 (A) P	er Unit					
NOTE: For charges applying on o	verweight toters, carts, c	ontaine	s, or drop be	oxes see iter	n 207.		
	<u>ltem 60 -</u>	Overtii	me Periods				
Companies will assess additional periods. Overtime periods include					uring overtime		
New Year's Day (Ja	nuary 1)		Labor Day				
Memorial Day			Thanksgiv	ng Day			
Independence Day (	July 4)		Christmas	Day (Decem	<u>iber 25)</u>		
	s to the terminal.  sed to customers for over  Charge per hour:	ertime o	r holiday woı			3	
Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: March 26, 2018	(5	No. 1 1 1 1		Effec	ctive Date: Ma	ay 10, 2018	3
D 1 (1) TO			se Only)	_			
Docket No. TG	Date:			Ву:			

Tariff No.	8						3			Revised Page No.	23			
Company Nar Registered Tr	me/Permit Number:		-	Columbia I	River Dispos	al, Inc. G-48								
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)														
Rates in this i	Rates in this item apply:													
residentia condomir (2) When red recycling condomir to the pro	aste collection, curb al property. This inc niums, etc., where so juired by a local gov- , and yardwaste serv niums, and apartmen operty owner or man	ludes single ervice is bill ernment ser vice must be not buildings ager.	fam ed di vice pro of les	ily dwelling rectly to the level ordin vided for si	s, duplexes, e occupant o ance, solid v ngle-family o	apartments, more apartm	nobile home tial unit, and n, curbside exes, mobil	es, d/or e homes,						
Rates below a	apply in the following	service are	ea:											
Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	1	Recycle	Yardwaste			
Units or Type	of	Service		Service	Service	Units or Type	of	Service		Service	Service			
of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate		of Containers		Rate		Rate				
Mini-Can	WG	\$ 18.86	(A)	Kale	Rate	1-45 gal *	Service WG	\$ 35.33	(A)	Kale	Rate			
1	MG	\$ 6.91	(A)			2-45 gal *	WG	\$ 70.63	(A)					
1	EOW	\$ 13.82	(A)			1-60 gal *	WG	\$ 44.07	(A)					
1	WG	\$ 21.89	_			1-60 gal *	MG	\$ 37.88	(A)					
2	WG		(A)			1-60 gai	IVIG	ф 37.00	(A)					
			(A)											
3	WG	\$ 39.15	(A)											
4	WG	\$ 47.69												
5	WG	\$ 57.79	(A)											
6	WG	\$ 68.60	(A)											
Note 1: Note 2:	rvice Codes: WG=Weekl			•	•	MG=Monthly Gart thly Recycling; Lis	•		ng					
* Note: This	service option is not	available to	new	customers	and will be	phased out for	existing cu	stomers.						
	Gate Charge:	\$5.23	per i	month.										
Issued By:	Heather Garland													
Issue Date:	March 26, 2018						Effe	ective Date:		May 10, 2018				
					(For Officia	al Use Only)				· ·				
Docket No. To	G		D	ate:		By	:							

Tariff No.	8						3	Revised Page No.	24
	Name/Permit Numbe d Trade Name(s)	er: <u>Colum</u>	ıbia River	Disposa	al, Inc. G-48	3			
	Item 1	00 Residential S	Service I	Monthly	Rates (cor	tinued fro	om pre	vious page)	
Note 4:	Customers will be c trip. No credit will b receptacles out for c	e given for partially							
Note 5:	For customers on a due to circumstance cart or toter more th service is: \$N/A_	es outside the cont anN/A fee	rol of the et in order	driver, the	he driver is	required	to mov	e an automated	
Note 6:	The charge for an o		sidential b	ag, can	, unit, toter,	mini-car	n, or mi	cro-mini-can	
		Type of recepta 32-gallon can or u Mini-can Micro-minican 45-gallon toter 60-gallon toter Bag Other	acle sinit \$	-	(A)				
Note 7:	Customers may req \$6.91 (A) per can/ur area in which the cu than normal schedur	nit. Service will be istomer resides. N	rendered lote: If cu	on the stomer	normal sch requires se	eduled p rvice to b	ickup d	ay for the	
ssued By:	Heather Garland								
ssue Date:	March 26, 2018		/Ear /	Official I	Jse Only)		Effectiv	ve Date: May 10, 2	018
Docket No	). TG	[	·		ose Only)	By	y:		

Tariff No. <u>8</u>	_		3_ R	evised Page No. <u>25</u>								
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Columbia R	Columbia River Disposal, Inc. G-48										
	<u>lt</u>	Item 120 Drums										
	Type of Service	р										
	Regular Route Service \$ Special Pickup \$											
	oposia. Fishap	14										
	Item 130 Litte	er Receptacles and Litt	er Toters									
	Customer-owned Rece		Receptacle, Per Pic	kup								
	Size or Type: Size or Type:	\$ \$										
		•		<del></del>								
	Company-owned Rece Size or Type:	ptacle: Rate Per I	Receptacle, Per Pic	ekup								
	Size or Type:	\$										
<u>Item 140 Bales</u>												
	<u>Item 150 -</u>	- Loose and Bulky Mate	<u>erial</u>									
Special Trips: Time rates in Item	160 apply.											
Regular Route: The following rat	es apply:											
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard	Minimum Charg Per Pickup	Carry Charge ge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet								
Bulky Materials	\$19.86 (A)	\$19.86 (A)	\$19.86 (A)	\$10.26								
Loose material (company load)	\$19.86 (A)	\$19.86 (A)	\$19.86 (A)	\$10.26								
Issued By: Heather Garland												
Issue Date: March 26, 2018			Effective D	Date: May 10, 2018								
	(Fo	r Official Use Only)		., ., =								
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:									

Tariff No.	8											3	_	R	evised	Page No.	3	2
Company Name/Permit Number: Columbia River Disposal, Inc. G-48  Registered Trade Name(s)																		
	•																	
		<u>Iten</u>	n 240 Con				_			_								
			Non-compa					-			iner	)						
			Ra	tes sta	atec	l per cor	itaine	r, p	er picku	p								
Service Ar	2001																	
Service Ar	ca.																	
		ſ							Size or	Type	of (	Contain	er					
Size or Type of Container           Permanent Service         1 Yard         1.5 Yard         2 Yard         3 Yard         4 Yard																		
	Rent (if applicable)		\$ 17.84	(A)		21.77	(A)	\$	25.74	(A)		33.79	(A)		40.84	(A)	<b>-</b>	
First Pic			\$ 18.05			22.07		\$	26.13	(A)		34.36	(A)		41.58	(A)		
Each Ad	dditional Pickup		\$ 18.05		\$			\$	26.13	(A)		34.36	(A)		41.58	(A)		
Special			\$ 26.08	(A)	\$	38.34	(A)	\$	50.47	(A)	\$	65.19	(A)	\$	77.98	(A)		
Temporar																		
Initial De			\$ 16.60	_ \ /	\$	17.58		\$	18.62	(A)		21.77	(A)	\$	24.24	(A)		
Pickup F			\$ 26.08		\$	38.34		\$	50.47	(A)		65.19	(A)	\$	77.98	(A)	_	
	r Calendar Day		\$ 2.49		\$	2.49		\$	3.33	(A)		3.79	(A)		4.12	(A)		
Rent Pe	r Month		\$ 27.78	(A)	\$	31.95	(A)	\$	37.38	(A)	\$	47.90	(A)	\$	56.99	(A)		
Note 2:	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.  Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must																	
14010 2.	be the same. If rent is											іскар п	iust					
Note 3:	Gate Charge:	\$1.31	per pickup;															
Note 4:	Unlocking Charge:	\$0.98	per pickup;															
legued D	y: Heather Garland																	
ISSUEU D	y. Heather Gariand																	
Issue Date	e: March 26, 2018				Eor	Official	Uso (	)nh	<u>()</u>				Effe	ectiv	e Date:	May 10, 2	2018	3
				(	, UI	Onicial (	036 (	Jilly	/									
Docket No	o. TG		Date:						Ву:					-				
1																		

Tariff No. 8												3	Revise	ed Page No.	33
Company Name/F Registered Trade	ne/Permit Number: Columbia River Disposal, Inc. G-48 ade Name(s)														
Service Area:		<u>ltem</u>	Non-cor	npact Incl	ted N lude:	Material (0 s Comme	Custo ercial	mer Can	l in Compa -owned cor Service per pickup			<u>cle</u>			
		_													
	,		Size or Type of Container												
Permanent Servi	ce	32 gal can 30 gal. Toter * 45 gal. Toter * 60 gal. Toter *													•
Each Scheduled I	Diokup	\$  \$	4.04	<b>(</b>	\$	5.71	<b>(</b>	\$	0 15	<b>(</b>	\$	10.15	\$	\$	\$
Each Additional U		\$	4.94 4.94	(A)	\$	5.71	(A)	\$	8.15 8.15	(A)	\$	10.15	(A) (A)		
Minimum Charge		\$	21.44	(A)	\$	24.71	(A)	\$	35.31	(A)		43.97	(A)		
Special Pickup	por mornar	\$	5.97	(A)	\$	7.21	(A)	\$	9.65	(A)		11.65	(A)		
Each Additional S	pecial Unit	\$	4.94	(A)	\$	5.71	(A)	\$	8.15	(A)		10.15	(A)		
	•												. ,		
Flat Monthly Char	ge Cust.														
Each Additional U	Init	\$	4.94	(A)											
Temporary Servi				ı —											ı
Minimum per Mer Mer Mer Mer Mer Mer Mer Mer Mer M		\$												\$	\$
Note1: Perm unles Cust partic	unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):  Note 2: Gate Charge: \$1.31 per pickup;														
Issued By: Heat					(F	For Officia	ıl Use	e On	ly)			Effe	ctive Date:	May 10, 201	3
Docket No. TG			Date:						Ву:		-		-		